
I
PLANT TISSUE CULTURE MEDLA. BIOCHEMICAIS AND MORE

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product
Product number
IJatch number
Date ofproduction
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storagc

Dcscription
Solubility

Identification:
- A (HPLC)
- B (chlorides)
Appearance ofsolution
pH

Rclated substances
Water

Sulphated ash

Ethanol (residual solvcnt)
Vancomycin B
Potency

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCIII,ORIDE
v0155
0ló989
I142-2022
28-02-2024

store in a well-closed container. dry and at a temperature 2 - 8"C

SPECIFICATION
a sàite or almost whitc powdcr
fÍeely soluble in water,
slightly solub)e in ethanol (96%)

RESULT
complies
complies

t \Ils

%
o/o

ppm
Yo

IU/mg

REMARKS
hygros«rpic

conÍi)rm
conlorm
conlbrm
2.5 1.5
conli)rm
< 5.0

< 1.0

5000
> 91.0
> 1050

complies
complies
complies
3. l9
complics
t.6
0.21

213

94.24
t075

TIPLC
Karl Fischcr

anhvdmus basis

'l his certificatc ofanalysis is conÍbrm thc rcsults ofthc manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved
Relcased bv: drs. M. van Wissen. pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V

Datc:04-05-2022

1'hc buycr is responsiblc to test cach batch to ensuÍe thc producl. is suitable for its spccific purpose
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